

ESTIMATION DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Kendujhar	Block	Saharapada	Gram Panchayat	Silipada

Work Code	OD/361/3454/119510/385861/00035979 (Maintenance Of Begana Hata Pindi)						
Project Category	Building						

Financial Year	2023-24	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Saharapada	Proposal Date	-
Date of Commencement	03-02-2026	Date of Completion	-
Scheme Name	5th SFC Grant in Aid	Scheme Component Name	Maintenance of Capital Assets
Project Sub-Category	Market Complex	Project Type	New Work
Name of Executant	Narayan Behera		

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/361/3454/119510/385861/00035979/AS
--------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/361/3454/119510/385861/00035979/TS
Fund Sanction No.	11826
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	300000

MATERIAL STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name/Material	Qty/unit (B=Analysis Basic Qty/Header Unit)	Quantity (Meaurement Qty)	Unit
1	Earth Work (AR0102aa) :.Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	-	17.91568681584	Cum

2	Earth Work (AR0115) :.Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	45.872432927213	Cum
i)	BRM029 : Sand for filling and road blinding	1	45.872432927213	1 Cum
3	Concrete (AR0304a) :.Cement concrete (1:4:8) with 4 cm. hard granite(Hand Broken) metal - Cement concrete (1:4:8) with 4 cm. hard granite(Hand Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	15.742167062406	Cum
i)	BRM340 : Cement	1.72	27.076527347338	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.48	7.5562401899549	1 Cum
iii)	BRM045 : Granite Stone broken metal 40mm. size (Hand broken)	0.96	15.11248037991	1 Cum.

4	Concrete (AR0307) :.Cement concrete (1:2:4)with 12mm size hard broken granite chips per 1cum - Cement concrete work with (1:2:4) using 12mm size hard granite(crusher broken) chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specificaion and direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	1.8760163168	Cum
i)	BRM340 : Cement	3.23	6.059532703264	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.45	0.84420734256	1 Cum
iii)	BRM056 : Granite Stone broken chips 12mm. size (Minimum 65% by Wt. Passing through 13.2mm sieve & retained on 9.50mm sieve but whole should pass through 19mm sieve) (Crusher broken)	0.9	1.68841468512	1 Cum.
5	Flooring (AR0802ii) :.2.5 cm thick A.S. flooring in C.C (1:2:4) with 12 mm size HG Hand broken chips - 2.5 cm thick A.S. flooring in C.C (1:2:4) with 12 mm size HG Hand broken chips including punning incl. cost, conveyance & royalty of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	101.8101308668	Sqm
i)	BRM340 : Cement	0.0858	8.7353092283714	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.012	1.2217215704016	1 Cum
iii)	BRM057 : Granite Stone broken chips 12mm. size (Minimum 65% by Wt. Passing through 13.2mm sieve & retained on 9.50mm sieve but whole should pass through 19mm sieve)(Hand broken)	0.023	2.3416330099364	1 Cum.

6	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603b) :.Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm2 with dimensional tolerance ± 8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	20.5608709552	Cum
i)	BRM340 : Cement	0.672	13.816905281894	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.28	5.757043867456	1 Cum
iii)	BRM005 : Fly ash bricks of 25 Cm. x 12 Cm. x 8 Cm. size having crushing strength not less than 75 Kg./Cm2 with dimensional tolerance ± 2 %	350	7196.30483432	1000 Nos
7	Plastering (AR1004) :.12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside - 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	38.76656384	Sqm
i)	BRM340 : Cement	0.0358	1.387842985472	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	0.5814984576	1 Cum

8	Roofing (AR1132) :.Supplying, feeting & fixing of G.C.I. Sheet (0.30mm thick) in roof drilling hole in wind ties - Supplying, fitting & fixing of G.C.I. Sheet (0.30mm thick) in roof drilling hole in wind ties including fixing of ridges valleys wind ties etc. including cost of fitting, Labour and material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	-	13.00642	Sqm
i)	BRM149 : G.C.I. Sheet 0.30mm thick	1	13.00642	1 Sqm

Sl.No.	Material Name	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	BRM029	45.872432927213	1 Cum	721.61	33102.006324606
2	BRM340	57.07611754634	1 Qntl.	616.087	35163.854030772
3	BRM028	15.960711427972	1 Cum	731.61	11677.016087819
4	BRM045	15.11248037991	1 Cum.	1481.71	22392.313303716
5	BRM056	1.68841468512	1 Cum.	2101.71	3548.5580278636
6	BRM057	2.3416330099364	1 Cum.	1816.9	4254.5130157534
7	BRM005	7196.30483432	1000 Nos	6.59565	47464.307980483
8	BRM149	13.00642	1 Sqm	318.762742	4145.9621028036
					Total: 161748.53087382